

Reference: FOI-842

**Request:**

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please can you disclose the following information:

1. How many personal injury claims were made against the council during 17 April 2022 to 17 April 2023?
2. What were the causes of these claims, for example, potholes and slips, trips and falls?
3. How much did the council pay out in compensation in personal injury claims during this time?

**Response:**

1. 100
2. Slip, trip or falls  
Potholes  
Workplace injuries  
Handling, lifting or carrying  
Damp  
Other
3. £163,667.60

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY